A 1 8 [ [ | [ | [ - 4 | - | 3 ] 1 N | [} 1 = 1B 3 s | T 1 7]

1
z Pennichuck Water Warks, Inc. Quaterly Update Attachment 8|
=l Proposed 2016 WICA Water Main Projects
| <] 10/1/2016 - 2nd Quarter Update

5

Original Revised Revised Revised
WICA filing | Length as of | Length as of | Length as of | EXISTING PIPE | PROPOSED NEW
Work Order LENGTH | 4/30/2016 | 7/1/2016 | 10/1/2016 | DIAMETER | PIPEDIAMETER | ORIGINALWICA | ESTIMATED COST | ESTIMATED COST | ESTIMATLD COST | PIPEINSTALLATION | PIPEAGE

5 PIPE SEGEMENT OR PROJECT NAME CITY/TOWN Nusnber MATERIAL {FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET) {INCHES) (INCHES) ESTIMATED COST | AS OF 4/30/2016 | AS OF 7/01/2016 | AS OF 10/01/2017 DATE USEFULLIFE|  FULLY DEPREC Explaination of Change from Original Filing

7 Faasa Ave Int win Main 5t WASHUA GASY IO UNUNED m [ [T [ 5 3 3 65000 | § 5000 | 5 Shom | 5 £5.500 1518 0 Vs ™ atuatodicontemed witt

8 Buchanan St Int with Main S NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 4s 45 45 35 L) 3 s 55000 | $ 65,000 | § 65.000 | S 65.000 1934 70 YES M exand with.

) Lincoin Ave Inl wilh Main St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 36 40 40 40 L) L] 3 65,000 | 5 65000 | $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 1889 70 YES ) (rred with

10 Russet Ave bnt veth Main 51 HASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 18 20 20 20 L3 L] S 65,000 | § 85000 | § 65.000 | & 5,000 1906 70 YES Length adjusted/confirmed with survey

11 Tayier S kit with Muies S2 NASHUA CAST IRON UNUNED 26 26 26 26 & 12 S 65,000 | $ 65.000 | § E4000 | § £5.000 104 70 YES

12 Faxan S e win Man 5 NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 15 15 15 15 6 6 S 65,000 | § 65000 | S 65.000 | § 65.000 1506 ] ¥is

13 Adds 51 ot with Main St NASHUA CAST JRON UNLINED w0 13 1 1 16 3 S 90,000 | $ 90,000 | 5 90000 | § 90,000 1962 70 ¥

14 ATdN 51 Inb wilh Main St (W Asds) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 50 59 59 58 2 & b} 15000 | 5 15000 | S 15,000 | 5 15,000 1930 70 YES

15 Fickt 51 int wan Mao St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 42 a2 42 42 & & § 65000 | § 65000 | § €500 | S 65,000 1922 70 YES

18 Revere 1 loa wih Ma 51 NASHUA CAST ION UNUNED 38 38 38 38 & & 3 65.000 | $ 65000 | § 5000 |5 £5,000 1931 70 YES

37 Sran 81 int with Man St NASHUA CAST IRON UNUINED 3 45 49 45 6 12 B 90,000 | § 90000 | S 90,000 | § 90.000 1608 0 YES in confirmnd with

18 Fowed 5 intweth Man St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 11 33 33 33 6 6 S 65.000 | $ 65.000 | § 65000 | § 65000 1918 bl i n iremad with

kil Slevens S| Int with Main St NASHUA CAST [RON UNLINED 15 15 15 15 6 S 5 000 | S 58000 | S 58,000 | S 58.000 1530 70 YES

" Temple Streel (Armory to Commercial Sl ) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINEG 300 300 300 300 8 8 s 93,000 | $ 93,000 | § 93,000 | § 93,000 1888 70 S :;:J:; ;“r:‘;:i"g City of Nashua decisian possibly adressed as.a

) Manchesler Road . AMHERST TRANSITE [] ] 165 165 B 12 ols S 48.000 1858 70 YES

2 Manchesler Road AMHERST TRANSITE 0 0 986 986 6 5 o} § £ 2000 S 1964 70 YES .

e Amherst Sireot NASHUA CAST [RO% LNUNED 3150 3150 3150 3150 & 1z 5 L0000 | S L0100 | S 1,071,000 1892-1912 70 YES

24 Tierraoe Street NASHUA CAST IRON LINLINED 280 a&2 & s 1800 | 5 73.000 | $ 73,000 | 1528, 1344 70 YES Low bid is higher than estimated S

= Bruce St NASHUA CAST 1RON UNLINED 260 [ & s 13,000 | § 72000 |3 72,000 1909-1926 70 Low bid is higher than estimated _

2 Berkshire Street NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 575 & & $ 156,000 | & 158000 | § 158,000 19131915 ] . 2 e

bl Water Sireet NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 755 & 0 5 58,000 | $ SA00000 | § - ; 1ads i

MI Chagman St {Lund (o end NASHUA CAST KON UNLHED 130 125 4 $ 34000 § 3400000 | % 154 ]

2 McKean St (Ariinglon to #31 McKean) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 970 & : 5 1370001 5 1200000 | S 1888 70

) Giéman Suest NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 1450 (1% 2 S R53000 | S 45300000 | S 1909-1924 70

3 Briga Path NASHUA CAST IRON UNLNED 330 4211/ sha LS 9.000 | § 2300000 | 1930 70

- Chumsnat Birest oW Ofterson) NASHUA CAST {RON UNUNED 585 644 12 s 190000 | 5 10300000 | 3 1887-1931 70

32 51 {Huscrenon o Wi NASHUA CAST iRON UNUNED 5 6 8 $ 2340001 S 23400000 | § 10341926 Ll

4 Worssster Sueet (5erivture 15 Shedda) MASHUA CAST IROM UNUNED 399 < s 3 143000 | § 143,000 | 5 $ 16851934 o]

35 Seogture Stroet {Teingie 1o Wersesier) NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 450 ] 8 S 143,000 | § 143000 | § 143000 | & 143,000 1924 0

E Shoeads Avenue (Scrpiure 1o NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 391 2 4 S 100,000 | $ 100,000 | 3 100000 | S 100,000 1840 a0

37 Myt Lo (Senptire 2 Shedds) NASHUA CAST [RON UNLINED 400 3 i S 57,000 | § 57,000 | S 57.000 | $ 57.000 1922 70
| 38 Tolles Sirect (Canal to Whitney) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 470 ) 1] 5 146000 | S 146000 | S 146,000 | S 146,000 1888 70
| 59 Gaernan Ars (Tormpie 10 Hoytn) NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 113 12 4 5 100000 | § 100,000 | § 100,000 | $ 100.000 1830 0

AL Birch Brow Road BASHUA L Seeet 2 15 2 5 C 3 $ 18371931 70
'T\-I Eowaa Avo NASHUA L1 Stesi, CT, PVC . 2,1.5,1 2 S - S $ 19241948 A

Total LF- 12164 Total- 4,188,000 § g 629

A1 Paving from 2015 projects - § 292330 § 292,330 § W0 § 292,330

a4 Valve Replacements' « T 13 2,112 & 5 14,784 § 12,784 § Mme 14,784

45 Service Replacements' « n £ 2,067 = $ 64,077 § 64,0717 § “®oan § 64,077

' Hydrant Replacements' « L) L 3 4,528 & 3 a0,752 $ s 40,752

Planning Contingency® - 308,800
Total Estimated WICA 5$in 2016 - § 5017943 § 5,018,743

S0 L. Number of Service, Valve and hydrant replacments s the average of the past 5 years. The average cost for each replacement types is the average cost for 2015

5112 The City operates on 3 Fiscal year basis between July 1 and June 30 of the following Calendar year. A contingency of 10% is carried for planning purposes.

5213 Projects were deferred due to the fact that engineering stalf dedicated Lo completing project design work was reassigned to the design of the proposed water main extension in North Litchfield to provide public water to homes with PFOA tainted wells

- Changes made to the original WICA fifing as part of 1st quarter filing
- Changes made to the original WICA filing as part of 2nd quarter filing
- - Changes madetothe original WICA filing as oarr of 3rd quarter fling._Contingency reduced to 0% as all 2016 contracts are under construction

HAWICA Filings\2015 YE PWW WICA Filing DW16 2202018 WICA Qirly Updales and Nolice of Proj Subs\2018 WICA NHPUC Qily Proj Updales 10116



